# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319961

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COCAT, LLC		10/08/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC	
Street Address:	333 E. Osborn Road, Suite 300	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048968	COCAT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022550103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022556094 LM@tblaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Richard E. Oney c/o Tiffany & Bosco Address Line 1: 2525 E. Camelback Road, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12352-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Oney
SIGNATURE:	/Richard E. Oney/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0272

900304065

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, COCAT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address of 5150 Havana Street, Unit F, Denver, CO 80239 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with a business address of 333 E. Osborn Road, Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85012 ("Assignee") does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the U.S. trademark, service mark, trade name, logo, insignia, design and other proprietary interests therein, including, without limitation, the registration for COCAT, U.S. Registration No. 3048968, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business associated therewith, (collectively, the "Trademark")

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registrations of the said Trademark may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademark, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

COCAT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

D.,..

Name / Styr Sows

Title:

1/48 1 BENT

Date:

STATE OF LONGO

COUNTY OF DEVINEY

On this \( \) day of \( \) day of \( \) day of \( \) day of \( \) 2014, before me personally appeared \( \) day of \( \) known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed within the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

My Commission Expires:

March 16, 2017

By: A SALVA VA CA COLONO NO NO NARY PUBLIC

KORINNA M. CHAVEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORAGO
NOTARY 10 20094008314
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 10 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 10/14/2014